STE. ANNE

MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
May 25, 2022 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ATTENDANCE

3. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

4. ADOPTION OF MINUTES

3. FINANCE

5.1 Cheque Listing 20220622-20220700

6. HEARINGS - 6:30 PM

6.1 Conditional Use #06-22 - Keeping of Animals

7. DELEGATION(S)

71 7:30 pm - Jennifer Hanson, Municipal Law Lawyer with Thompson Dorfman Sweatman LLP - By-laws
Review

8. MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS

9. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

9.1 Town of Ste. Anne - No Whistle Zone Request

9.2 2022 Grant Requests

10. NEW BUSINESS

10.1 Provincial News Release - Road Reconstruction, Rehabilitation and Preservation Projects

10.2 AMM Member Advisory - MB Municipal Board Informational Session

10.3 AMM Member Advisory - Disaster Financial Assistance Information

10.4 Noise Permit Request - 38010 Road 38N

10.5 Recycling Collection Services - Request for Proposals

10.6 Asset Management Policy and Plan

10.7 Richer Fire Hall Renovations

10.8 JR Cousin Consultants - Invoice #S-341.08-002

10.9 RM of Reynolds - New Office Open House

10.10 Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-15 - Mitigation & Preparedness Program

11. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

11.1 4175-21-8528 - Schinkel Properties - Request to Waive Conditions - #CotW-2022-34

11.2 Subdivision Application #4175-22-8664 - SW 30-8-8E - Romanec

11.3 Subdivision Application #4175-21-8415 - River Lot 11 - Loeppky - Geotechnical Report Appeal



11.4
1.5
12.

12.1
12.2
12.3
13.
13.1
14.

14.1

14.1.1
14.1.2
14.1.3
14.1.4
14.1.5
15.

16.

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.7
16.8
17.
17.1
17.2

17.3
18.

Building Permit Fine Appeal
Arbey Lane

BY-LAWS

By-Law Summary

By-law #05-2022 - Provincial Offenses Act By-law - 1st Reading
By-law #06-2022 - General Enforcement By-law - 1st Reading

DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
Town of Ste. Anne - Fire Report - April 2022

COMMITTEE REPORTS & MINUTES

Committee of the Whole Meeting - May 17, 2022

Office Renovations and Repairs - #CotW-2022-29

Province of MB - Noxious Weeds Agreement - #CotW-2022-30
Culvert Replacement - #CotW-2022-31

Drainage Projects 2022 - #CotW-2022-32

Canadian Public Works Association - #CotW-2022-33

NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS
CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence

FCM - Various Correspondence

CN - Invitation to FCM Luncheon

CDEM - Foreign Direct Investment Training
Climate West

Richer Community Club

Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District

Mennonite Heritage Village

IN CAMERA
Personnel Matters
By-law Enforcement Matters

Legal Matters
ADJOURNMENT



