

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

May 25, 2022 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing 20220622-20220700
6.	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM
6.1	Conditional Use #06-22 - Keeping of Animals
7.	DELEGATION(S)
7.1	7:30 pm - Jennifer Hanson, Municipal Law Lawyer with Thompson Dorfman Sweatman LLP - By-laws Review
8.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
9.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS
9.1	Town of Ste. Anne - No Whistle Zone Request
9.2	2022 Grant Requests
10.	NEW BUSINESS
10. 10.1	NEW BUSINESS Provincial News Release - Road Reconstruction, Rehabilitation and Preservation Projects
10.1	Provincial News Release - Road Reconstruction, Rehabilitation and Preservation Projects
10.1 10.2	Provincial News Release - Road Reconstruction, Rehabilitation and Preservation Projects AMM Member Advisory - MB Municipal Board Informational Session
10.1 10.2 10.3	Provincial News Release - Road Reconstruction, Rehabilitation and Preservation Projects AMM Member Advisory - MB Municipal Board Informational Session AMM Member Advisory - Disaster Financial Assistance Information
10.1 10.2 10.3 10.4	Provincial News Release - Road Reconstruction, Rehabilitation and Preservation Projects AMM Member Advisory - MB Municipal Board Informational Session AMM Member Advisory - Disaster Financial Assistance Information Noise Permit Request - 38010 Road 38N
10.1 10.2 10.3 10.4 10.5	Provincial News Release - Road Reconstruction, Rehabilitation and Preservation Projects AMM Member Advisory - MB Municipal Board Informational Session AMM Member Advisory - Disaster Financial Assistance Information Noise Permit Request - 38010 Road 38N Recycling Collection Services - Request for Proposals
10.1 10.2 10.3 10.4 10.5 10.6	Provincial News Release - Road Reconstruction, Rehabilitation and Preservation Projects AMM Member Advisory - MB Municipal Board Informational Session AMM Member Advisory - Disaster Financial Assistance Information Noise Permit Request - 38010 Road 38N Recycling Collection Services - Request for Proposals Asset Management Policy and Plan
10.1 10.2 10.3 10.4 10.5 10.6 10.7	Provincial News Release - Road Reconstruction, Rehabilitation and Preservation Projects AMM Member Advisory - MB Municipal Board Informational Session AMM Member Advisory - Disaster Financial Assistance Information Noise Permit Request - 38010 Road 38N Recycling Collection Services - Request for Proposals Asset Management Policy and Plan Richer Fire Hall Renovations
10.1 10.2 10.3 10.4 10.5 10.6 10.7	Provincial News Release - Road Reconstruction, Rehabilitation and Preservation Projects AMM Member Advisory - MB Municipal Board Informational Session AMM Member Advisory - Disaster Financial Assistance Information Noise Permit Request - 38010 Road 38N Recycling Collection Services - Request for Proposals Asset Management Policy and Plan Richer Fire Hall Renovations JR Cousin Consultants - Invoice #S-341.08-002
10.1 10.2 10.3 10.4 10.5 10.6 10.7 10.8 10.9	Provincial News Release - Road Reconstruction, Rehabilitation and Preservation Projects AMM Member Advisory - MB Municipal Board Informational Session AMM Member Advisory - Disaster Financial Assistance Information Noise Permit Request - 38010 Road 38N Recycling Collection Services - Request for Proposals Asset Management Policy and Plan Richer Fire Hall Renovations JR Cousin Consultants - Invoice #S-341.08-002 RM of Reynolds - New Office Open House
10.1 10.2 10.3 10.4 10.5 10.6 10.7 10.8 10.9 10.10	Provincial News Release - Road Reconstruction, Rehabilitation and Preservation Projects AMM Member Advisory - MB Municipal Board Informational Session AMM Member Advisory - Disaster Financial Assistance Information Noise Permit Request - 38010 Road 38N Recycling Collection Services - Request for Proposals Asset Management Policy and Plan Richer Fire Hall Renovations JR Cousin Consultants - Invoice #S-341.08-002 RM of Reynolds - New Office Open House Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-15 - Mitigation & Preparedness Program
10.1 10.2 10.3 10.4 10.5 10.6 10.7 10.8 10.9 10.10	Provincial News Release - Road Reconstruction, Rehabilitation and Preservation Projects AMM Member Advisory - MB Municipal Board Informational Session AMM Member Advisory - Disaster Financial Assistance Information Noise Permit Request - 38010 Road 38N Recycling Collection Services - Request for Proposals Asset Management Policy and Plan Richer Fire Hall Renovations JR Cousin Consultants - Invoice #S-341.08-002 RM of Reynolds - New Office Open House Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-15 - Mitigation & Preparedness Program PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

11.4	Building Permit Fine Appeal
11.5	Arbey Lane
12.	BY-LAWS
12.1	By-Law Summary
12.2	By-law #05-2022 - Provincial Offenses Act By-law - 1st Reading
12.3	By-law #06-2022 - General Enforcement By-law - 1st Reading
13.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
13.1	Town of Ste. Anne - Fire Report - April 2022
14.	COMMITTEE REPORTS & MINUTES
14.1	Committee of the Whole Meeting - May 17, 2022
14.1.1	Office Renovations and Repairs - #CotW-2022-29
14.1.2	Province of MB - Noxious Weeds Agreement - #CotW-2022-30
14.1.3	Culvert Replacement - #CotW-2022-31
14.1.4	Drainage Projects 2022 - #CotW-2022-32
14.1.5	Canadian Public Works Association - #CotW-2022-33
14.1.0	Canadian Fubic Works Association - #COUV-2022-03
15.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS
15.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS
15. 16.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS CONSENT AGENDA
15.16.16.1	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence
15.16.16.116.2	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence FCM - Various Correspondence
15.16.16.116.216.3	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence FCM - Various Correspondence CN - Invitation to FCM Luncheon
15. 16. 16.1 16.2 16.3 16.4	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence FCM - Various Correspondence CN - Invitation to FCM Luncheon CDEM - Foreign Direct Investment Training
15. 16. 16.1 16.2 16.3 16.4 16.5	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence FCM - Various Correspondence CN - Invitation to FCM Luncheon CDEM - Foreign Direct Investment Training Climate West
15. 16. 16.1 16.2 16.3 16.4 16.5 16.6	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence FCM - Various Correspondence CN - Invitation to FCM Luncheon CDEM - Foreign Direct Investment Training Climate West Richer Community Club
15. 16. 16.1 16.2 16.3 16.4 16.5 16.6 16.7	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence FCM - Various Correspondence CN - Invitation to FCM Luncheon CDEM - Foreign Direct Investment Training Climate West Richer Community Club Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District
15. 16. 16.1 16.2 16.3 16.4 16.5 16.6 16.7 16.8	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence FCM - Various Correspondence CN - Invitation to FCM Luncheon CDEM - Foreign Direct Investment Training Climate West Richer Community Club Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District Mennonite Heritage Village
15. 16. 16.1 16.2 16.3 16.4 16.5 16.6 16.7 16.8	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence FCM - Various Correspondence CN - Invitation to FCM Luncheon CDEM - Foreign Direct Investment Training Climate West Richer Community Club Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District Mennonite Heritage Village IN CAMERA
15. 16. 16.1 16.2 16.3 16.4 16.5 16.6 16.7 16.8 17.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence FCM - Various Correspondence CN - Invitation to FCM Luncheon CDEM - Foreign Direct Investment Training Climate West Richer Community Club Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District Mennonite Heritage Village IN CAMERA Personnel Matters